A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF NORTH BRUNSWICK AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BID24013 WITH GIANOTTO ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING FOR PROVISION OF ELECTRICIAN SERVICES

WHEREAS, The Township of North Brunswick under the Department of Public Works provides for the maintenance and repair of all Township grounds and facilities; and

WHEREAS, on September 16, 2024 the Township Council approved Resolution 283-9.24 authorizing advertisement for receipt of bids for the Provision of Licensed Electrician Services, BID24013; and

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2024, the Purchasing Agent received, and the Municipal Clerk, witnessed the receipt of two (2) proposals; and

WHEREAS, lowest bid received was submitted by Gianotto Electrical Contracting, LLC (242 Georgetown Road, Columbus, NJ 08022) which included hourly Journeyman and Apprentice rates; and

WHEREAS, on October 21, 2024, pursuant to Resolution 332-10.24, the Township Council authorized a contract with Gianotto Electrical Contracting, LLC under BID24013, for the Provision of Licensed Electrician Services, that includes a two-year term beginning October 21, 2024, plus the option of two (2) one-year renewals, and an amount not-to-exceed \$100,000.00; and

WHEREAS, due to ongoing work at the Municipal Complex, the Director recommends authorizing an increase of \$25,000.00 to the current authorization, for a revised authorization amount of \$125,000.00; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, on this 16th day of December 2024, that the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick does hereby authorize an amendment to the agreement with Gianotto Electrical Contracting, LLC for the Provision of Licensed Electrician Services, with an increase of \$25,000.00 to the current authorization, for a revised authorization amount of \$125,000.00.

Resolution #

CERTIFICATION

I, Cavel Gallimore, Chief Financial Officer of the Township of North Brunswick, certify that funds in the amount of \$25,000.00 are available in FY25 Buildings & Grounds OE Account 5-01-26-310-000-146 for services ending June 30, 2025. Contract BID24013

Cavel Gallimore Chief Financial Officer Steve Bloyed Director of Public Works

Justine Progebin Business Administrator Ronald Gordon, Esq. Township Attorney Approved as to legal form

RECORDED VOTE:

COUNCIL MEMBER	YES	NO	ABSTAIN	NOTES
CHEDID				
DAVIS				
GUADAGNINO				
HUTCHINSON				
MEHTA				
SOCIO				
MAYOR WOMACK				

I hereby certify that the above Resolution was duly adopted by the Township Council of the Township of North Brunswick, County of Middlesex, at its meeting held on December 16, 2024.

Lisa Russo Township Clerk